MEXICAN SOUL 5/



POR COPA /BY THE GLASS

REGION

VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

FRA Moet & Chandon, Imperial Brut 200m|

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

USA Beringer, White Zinfandel
MEX Solar Fortun, Vifia en Rosa

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

ITA Castello Banfi, Placido

ESP Flor de Vetus
ARG Black River
USA 14 Hands
ESP Enate, 234

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

USA Sterling

ARG Terrazas, Reserva

ESP Enate, Reserva

ARG Terrazas Reserva
ESP Vifla Gormaz, Crianza

USA 14 Hands
MEX Rosa Negra

Champagne

California
Valle de Guadalupe

Toscana
Rueda
Mendoza
Washington
Somontano

California
Mendoza
Somontano
Mendoza

Ribera del Duero
Washington
Ciudad de México

UVA / GRAPE

Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier

Zinfandel
Mourvedre

Pinot Grigio
Verdejo
Sauvignon Blanc
Pinot Gris
Chardonnay

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Malbec

Tempranillo

Merlot

Cab. Sauv - Petit Sirah - Zinfandel

COPA

$1,500

$300
$400

$300
$300
$300
$400

$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
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FRANCE / FRANCIA

VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

Moet & Chandon, Imperial Brut 200m|
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 375ml
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial

Moet & Chandon, Nectar Imperial
Moet & Chandon, Nectar, Rose Imperial
Moet & Chandon, Rosé Imperial
Veuve Clicquot, Brut

Moet & Chandon, Ice Imperial

Moet & Chandon, Ice, Rose Imperial
La Grande Dame

Dom Pérignon

Dom Perignon, Luminous

Dom Pérignon, Rosé

Louis Roederer, Cristal

USA Beringer, White Zinfandel
MEX Solar Fortun, Vifia en Rosa
MEX Casa Madero, V

ITA Pierpaolo Pecorari, Rosalba
ITA Donnafugata, Lumera

MEX F. Rubio, Herencia
MEX Corona del Valle
MEX Kruger

FRA Whispering Angel

REGION UVA / GRAPE
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

BOT

$1,500
$3,400
$5,500
$5,500
$6,200
$6,200
$6,300
$6,600
$7,000
$14,600
$17,900
$19,500
$22,100
$23,300

REGION UVA / GRAPE
California Zinfandel
Valle de Guadalupe Mourvedre
Valle de Parras, Mexico Cabernet Sauvignon
Veneto Pinot Noir - Refosco
Sicilia Syrah - N. Avola

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

BOT

$1,000
$1,400
$1,500
$1,600
$1,600

REGION UVA / GRAPE
Valle de Guadalupe Sangiovese - Montepulciano

Valle de Guadalupe Grenache
Valle de Guadalupe Grenache
Provence Syrah - Grenache - Carignan

BOT

$1,900
$1,900
$2,100
$2,700
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MEXICO / MEXICO

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Incognito

Casa Madero, 2V

El Cielo, Andromeda
El Cielo, Capricornius
F. Rubio, Herencia
Corona del Valle

Kruger

ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

Sterling

Pine Ridge

14 Hands
Cakebread
Chateau Montelena

ITALIA /ITALY

Fricco

Ziobaffa

Pierpaolo Pecorari
Petilia, Greco di Tufo

ESPANA / SPAIN

Flor de Vetus

Pazo Pondal, Leira
Enate 234

Lagar de Cervera
Sefiorio de Garci Grande
Pazo Seforans

REGION

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Parras

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe

Valle de Guadalupe

California
California
Washington Estate
Napa Valley
Calistoga

Veneto
Sicilia
Veneto
Campafia

Rueda

Rias Baxias
Somontano

Rias Baixas
Ribera del Duero
Rias Baixas

UVA / GRAPE

Grenache - Carignan
Chardonnay - Chenin Blanc
Chenin Blanc

Chardonnay

Palomino - Chenin Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay

Chardonnay
Viognier - Chenin Blanc
Pinot Grigio
Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Friulano - Chardonnay
Pinot Grigio

Pinot Grigio

Greco di Tufo

Verdejo
Albarifio
Chardonnay
Albarifio
Verdejo
Albarifio

BOT

$1,400
$1,500
$1,700
$1,800
$1,800
$1,900

$2,100

$1,500
$1,600
$1,800
$7,400
$7,900

$1,200
$1,400
$1,500
$2,000

$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,600
$1,600
$1,800
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VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
ARGENTINA
Black River Mendoza Sauvignon Blanc $1,500
Colome, "Amalaya” Mendoza Torrontes $1,500
Vincentin Family, "Reto” Mendoza Pinot Grigio $1,700
Animal de Familia Catena Mendoza Chardonnay $2,400
FRANCIA / FRANCE
Domaine de la Bretonniere Sevre et Maine, Valle de Loire Muscadet $1,900
Domaine Fourrey Chablis Chardonnay $2,600
Domaine Yves Cuilleron Comtes Rhodaniens Viognier $2,700
Henri Bourgeois, Les Baronnes Sancerre Sauvignon Blanc $2,800
Domaine Rorbert Denogent, “Les Sardines” Macon Chardonnay $3,200
AUSTRIA
AST Huber, Hugo Austria Gruner Veltliner $1,700
AST Knoll Federspiel Loibner Wachau Gruner Veltliner $3,300
VINO TINTO / RED WINE
REGION UVA / GRAPE BOT
MEXICO /MEXICO
Rosa Negra Ciudad de México Cab Sauv - Petit Sirah - Zinfandel - Merlot $1,300
COAHUILA
Casa Madero, 3V Valle de Parras Cabernet Sau - Tempranillo - Merlot $1,500
Zapa Coahuila Shiraz - Malbec - Cab. Sauv $1,500
Hacienda Florida Coahuila Malbec $1,900
Hacienda Florida Coahuila Malbec - Shiraz - Grenache $1,900
Don Leo, Kosher Valle de Parras Cabernet Sauvignon $2,000
Casa Madero, Casa Grande Valle de Parras Syrah $3,400
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CHIHUAHUA
Hacienda Encinillas
Megacero

GUANAJUATO
Guaname

Pampa Maya
Guaname

BAJA CALIFORNIA
Montefiori, Fusione

Solar Fortun, Syrah

Don Leo

Villa Montefiori

Adobe Guadalupe, Jardin Secreto
Kruger

Matriatinto

Norte 32

Corona del Valle

Ala Rota

S Fortun, "O" Positivo

F. Rubio, Herencia

Adobe Guadalupe, Serafiel
Paoloni, Brunello

Adobe Guadalupe, Gabriel
Teziano

El Cielo, Orion

El Cielo, Perseus

Santo Tomas, Duetto
Santo Tomas, Unico

El Cielo, Sirius

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

REGION

Chihuahua
Chihuahua

Guanajuato
Guanajuato
Guanajuato

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Parras
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Ensenada

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe

Valle de Santo Tomas
Valle de Santo Tomas

Valle de Guadalupe

UVA / GRAPE

Cabernet - Merlot
Merlot - Cabernet

Malbec
Syrah - Nebbiolo
Syrah

Cab. Sauv - Merlot

Syrah - Grenache

Cabernet - Shiraz

Caber - Sangiovese
Tempranillo, Cab. Sauv - Syrah
Grenache

Cabernet Sauvignon

Merlot

Cab. Sauv - Tanat - Petite Verdot
Cabernet - Merlot

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Malbec
Syrah - Cab Sauv

Brunello

Merlot - Cab. Sauv - Malbec
Cabernet Sauvignon
Tempranillo - Grenache
Nebbiolo - Sangiovese
Tempranillo - Cab. Sauv
Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot
Nebbiolo

BOT

$2,900
$3,000

$1,700
$1,800
$1,900

$1,600
$1,700
$1,700
$1,800
$2,000
$2,100
$2,300
$2,300
$2,500
$2,600
$2,800
$2,900
$3,100
$3,100
$3,300
$3,400
$3,500
$3,500
$3,700
$3,700
$4,400

MAMT-27/11/21-6



BAJA CALIFORNIA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Icaro

Adobe Guadalupe, Rafael

F. Rubio, Reserva

Monte Xanic, Gran Ricardo
Vifias de Garza, Sombrero
Vifias de Garza, Gran Amado

QUERETARO
San Jose Lavista
San Jose Lavista

ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

Round Hill

Beringer, Founder Estate

Wente

De Loach Vineyards
Sterling

14 Hands

Cycles Gladiator
Josh Cellars

Nuit Aprés Nuit
Fransican

Bonanza by Caymus
Ridge, Three Valley
Hands of Time
Caymus

Treana by Caymus
Silverado Vineyards
Belle Glos by Caymus
Emmolo

REGION

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe

Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe
Valle de Guadalupe

Queretaro
Queretaro

California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
Sonoma County
Napa Valley
California
Sonoma County
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Paso Robles
Napa Valley
Santa Barbara
Napa Valley

UVA / GRAPE

Nebbiolo - Petite Sirah

Cab. Sauv - Nebbiolo

Caber - Merlot - Malbec

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Cab Franc - Petit Verdot
Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Tempranillo

Cab. Sauv - Merlot - Tempranillo

Merlot
Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Merlot

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Grenache - Syrah
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Zinfandel

Cabernet Merlot Malbec
Zinfandel

Cabernet Sauvignon - Syrah
Merlot

Pinot Noir

Merlot

BOT

$4,400
$4,600
$5,000
$5,500
$7,300
$8,100

$2,100
$2,100

$1,000
$1,400
$1,400
$1,500
$1,500
$1,600
$1,600
$1,700
$1,900
$2,700
$2,700
$3,900
$4,100
$4,800
$4,900
$5,000
$5,100
$5,400
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ESTADOS UNIDOS / USA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Sterling, Napa Vineyards
Mount Eden Vineyards
Goldeneye by Duckhorn
Frank Family

Caymus

Dominus, Napanook
Jordan

Caymus, Special Selection
Paul Hobbs

Forman Vineyard, Estate Bottle
Caymus Vineyards, 1500ml|
Silver Oak

Chateau Montelena

ESPANA / SPAIN

Vifia Gormaz, Crianza
Luis Cafas, Crianza

Flor de Vetus

Pruno, Villacreces
Salmos by Torres

Luis Cafas, Riserva
Matarromera, Crianza
Enate, Reserva

Muga, Reserva

Arzuaga, Crianza
Majuelos, Felix Callejos
Emilio Moro, Finca Resalso
Vifia Ardanza, Reserva
Pintia by Vega Sicilia
Alion by Vega Sicilia
Vega Sicilia, Valbuena 5°

REGION

Napa Valley
Santa Cruz
Anderson Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Alexander valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley

Ribera del Duero
Rioja

Toro

Ribera del Duero
Priorat

Rloja

Ribera del Duero
Somontano
Rioja

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Rioja

Toro

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero

UVA / GRAPE

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cab. Sauv. - Mderlot - Cab. Franc

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Grenache - Carignan - Syrah

Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Cabernet Sauvignon
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tinta del Toro
Tempranillo
Tempranillo

BOT

$5,400
$5,600
$6,700
$6,800
$7,900
$8,200
$9,200
$12,600
$13,600
$13,700
$14,700
$15,600
$19,900

$1,400
$1,400
$1,500
$1,600
$2,300
$2,400
$2,500
$2,600
$2,600
$2,700
$3,000
$3,200
$3,400
$7,400
$8,700
$16,000
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ITALIA /ITALY

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Cabert

Ziobaffa

Fricco

Gatti

Donnafugata, “Sedara”

Coppo Barbera de Asti, "L'Av Vocata”

Col di Sole

FRANCIA / FRANCE

Marius

Paul Jaboulet, Parallele
Bonpas

M.Chapoutier. Belleruche
Domaine de Fa by Graillot
Chateau Vieux Lafleurie
Domaine du Vieux, Telegraphe

ARGENTINA

Terrazas, Reserva

Terrazas, Reserva
Escorihuela Gascon

Alma Negra

Escorihuela Gascon, Organico
El Enemigo

REGION
Veneto IGP
Toscana
Toscana
Piemonte
Sicilia
Piedmonte
Montalcino

Pay de oc Francia
Cotes Du Rhone
Cotes Du Rhone
Cotes du Rhone
Beaujolais

Llande de Pomerol
Chateauneuf Du Pape

Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

UVA / GRAPE
Pinot Noir
Cabernet - Merlot
Sangiovese - Caniaolo
Brachetto
Nero d avola
Barbera
Brunello

Grenache - Syrah
Syrah - Grenache
Syrah - Grenache

Gren - Syrah

Gamay

Merlot - Cabernet Franc
Grenache - Syrah

Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon
Pinot Noir

Malbec

Malbec

Malbec

BOT

$1,000
$1,400
$1,500
$1,500
$1,700
$1,800
$4,500

$1,100
$1,300
$1,300
$1,600
$2,600
$3,700
$4,900

$1,600
$1,600
$2,200
$2,800
$3,100
$4,100
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